TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach

Test drive short drive on the company premises Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BUN 00002
Emission standard 2017/1151;WLTP;reine Elektrofz fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,480 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/50 R19 103H All-season tyres on Light alloy Michelin 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/50 R19 103H All-season tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 07/2028
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
26 May 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: YV1XZEFV0P2095849 - Protocol number: 45605389
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Equipment
26 May 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: YV1XZEFV0P2095849 - Protocol number: 45605389
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Standard equipment
 Waste bin integrated into center console (removable)
 Passenger side airbag can be deactivated
 Active safety belts with belt tensioners
 Ambient lighting
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS) with electronic brake force
distribution
 Electrically adjustable exterior mirrors
 Hill descent control
 LED turn signals integrated into the exterior mirrors
 Convenient Entry and Start
 Roof edge spoiler